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‘Disbursement of outstanding amount to State Governments’


No. 2340, SHRI RIPUN BORA


Will the MINISTER OF FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact the Central Government has failed to disburse thousands of crores of rupees to different State Governments;

(b) if so, details thereof for last three years, State-wise; and

(c) the plan proposals of Government therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(Shri ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)


(a) No. the Government has not failed to disbursed any amount to State Governments.

(b) & (c)      Do not raised.


*****

